

December 3, 2025

PRIOR AUTHORIZATION UPDATES FOR DSNP AND MARKETPLACE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 8, 2025, AND FEBRUARY 1, 2026

SUMMARY OF NOTIFICATION

Below are upcoming updates to medication prior authorization criteria for Community Health Choice.

- On December 8, 2025, the following product will have an updated medical review guideline:
 - J0739 Injection, cabotegravir, 1 mg (Apretude)
- On February 1, 2026, the following code will be added to the prior authorization list and will be subject to posted medical review guideline:
 - J0738 Injection, lenacapavir, 1 mg (Yeztugo)

KEY DETAILS

Please refer to our [Community provider website](#) for the complete February 1, 2026 prior authorization catalog. The updated MRG policies can be found under the “Prior Authorization Requests: Essential Information & Supporting Clinical Documentation” section.